## ITEM: 6.B.(4)



Department of Community Investment

## Memorandum

April 15, 2015

TO:	South Bend Redevelopment Commission
FROM:	David Relos, Economic Resources A.

SUBJECT: Comcast Construction Invoice - Utility Relocation in Ignition Park South

This Construction Invoice from Comcast is to engage them for the relocation of their lines in Ignition Park South.

This is part of the larger effort to vacate the streets and alleys and relocate utilities in the area bounded by Indiana / Scott / Norfolk Southern RR tracks / and Kemble, to make this a developable site next to Ignition Park.

Once Comcast has moved their lines, they can release their easements in this area. The cost for this work is \$10,263.92 with a 10% contingency.

Staff requests approval of this Construction Invoice in a not-to-exceed amount of \$11,300.



## **Construction Invoice**

Date:	March 18, 2015		Invoice #:	15065		
	Forced Relocate		PO #:			
•	South Bend, IN		Budget #:			
Project Name:	Ignition Park South		Business Unit/Division:			
	Ignition Park South Forced Relocate		Entity:	Chicago Region (CH1000)		
Project Type.	Forceu Relocate		Linty.	052		
Desired Start Date:	ASAP		Expected Completion Date:	ASAP		
For Comcast:		Comcast	Business Phone #:			
Coordinator (Comcast):		Comcast	Business Phone #:			
Coordinator (Contractor):	······································	L.,	Business Phone #:			
For the Client:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Company Fax #:			
Requested by:			Company Phone #:	(5/4) 235-9254		
	City of South Bend tmolnar@southbendin.gov			227 W. Jefferson Boulevard South Bend, IN 46601		
E-Maii.	tinoinar@southbendin.gov	Project Desc		300011 Denta, 14 40001		
Bury approx. 500 ft. of hardline underground cable plant in order to continue servicing Engel Mfg. We will also need to wreck out approx. 3,642 ft. of existing aerial cable plant. Map 38-49.						
	<u> </u>	ENGINEERIN	G FEES	<u></u>		
			Internal	\$ 380.00		
			Contract	\$ 157.50		
			S	Sub Total Engineering Fees \$ 537.50		
		INTERNAL LAB	OR COST			
				Sub Total Internal Labor \$ 1,073.38		
	<u></u>	CONTRACT LAE	BOR COST	<u> </u>		
				Sub Tatal Contract Jahon 6 7 222 24		
	<u></u>			Sub Total Contract Labor \$ 7,322.31		
		MATERIAL	COST			
To Tank				Total Cable & Material \$ 1,330.73		
a se constante de la constante						
	ander ander en <u>en en e</u>		τοτ	AL PROJECT COST \$10,263.92		
Prepared by:	Brian Jorgensen		Preparer's Title:	Construction Specialist		
Approved by:	Robert L. Schulter,	Jr.	Approver's Title: Ce	entral Division Director of Construction		
Approver's Signature:	Robert to SI	hilles	Date Approved:	March 18, 2015		
completing this project and will rem		with the signed/approve	d Construction Cost Estimate. I also u	o pay for the actual materials and services used in understand that I may be separately invoiced for		
Accepted by:	Developer/Representative/Owner		Acceptance Date:			
Legal Business Name:			Business Address:			
			neer to one of the end of the state of the			
anan kan daren kan bara butik.	<u>. 1997 - Barris Andrea, anna 1987 - Barris Anna 1</u>	<u></u>	nen en ante en	yan ya sana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
Please remit check and ONE	• •	. می ۲۰ و ورد .				
e de la companya de l		ast Cable Com Mr. Robert L. S	-	a man ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann		
Phone No.: (630) 600-63	807 688 In	ndustrial Drive urst, IL 60126	······, ····			